

â

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24332/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2012 in WP No.3733/2012 dated 24/07/2012 in WP No.3733/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAVINDRA SADANAND PHATAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DEVRAM BHOIR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy grounds and discharge of Advocate on Record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.1358 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 20/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR (NP)

SLP 1358/13 Ms. Savita Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

For R-7 in Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
SLP 1358/13 Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. V.D. Khanna, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be adjourned for the day and let it retain its position in the List tomorrow (21.03.2013).

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar