

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 1 In &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 4671/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2012 in CWP No.3733/2012, dated 24/07/2012 in CWP No.3733/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SANTOSH VADAVALE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DEVRAM BHOIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after three weeks, as prayed for by the counsel for the petitioner.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER