

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 6275/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2012 in WP No.3733/2012, dated
24/07/2012 in WP No.3733/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ANITA RAJAN KINE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DEVRAM BHOIR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6451 of 2013
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswai, Adv.
Mrs V.D. Khanna ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these special leave petitions be listed to be heard
along with SLP(C) No.24332 of 2012.

The question as to whether the petitioners are competent to
file these special leave petitions will also be considered at the
stage of hearing the special leave petitions.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|