

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29150/2013

(From the judgement and orders dated 23rd & 24th July, 2012 in CWP  
No.3733/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUDHAKAR CHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DEVRAM BHOIR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList this matter along with SLP(C) No.24332/2012 and other  
connected matters.(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER